
40 T 1ONR Tion cm PAGE OFPFAG; 

" AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATION/MODIFICATIO tOFJ CONTA CTT1O2 
2 AMEN.MEN ODI". CATION NO .' 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. EOJUiSITIONIUR6HASE REO'. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 004 -. .' See block 15c. ;N1S0298002, 1/12/00 
6.ISSUED BY CODE 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 61 C 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission CODE 
Division of Contracts and Property Mgt.  
Attn: T-7-I-2 
Contract Management Branch #2 
Washington DC 20555 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. State and ZIP Code] 9AA 
- (x) A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.  

Southwest Research Institute 
9s. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 6220 Culebra Road 

P.O. Drawer 28510 San Antonio, TX .78228-05'10 
iDA. MODIPICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.  Prin. Inv: Westey Patrick,(210)522-5158 

Con# NRC-02-98-002 

IOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) CODE TIN:74107054.4 
FACILITY CODE X 03-19-1998 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS.  LI The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offersjjis extended, D-s not extend Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methoc (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning __ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of tt offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.  
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) 

N/A 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) BiLateraL. Mutual agreement of the parties and 
X G.4 2052.216-71 INDIRECT COST RATES 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, x: is required to sign this document and return 02 copies to the issuing office.  
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

See continuation page.  

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or I1A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  
1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

R.B. Kalmbach 
Donald A. King Director, Contracts 
Co cting Officerr I .

I 15C. DATE SIGNED 16a. "UNI S O E 16C. DATE SIGNED 
15B. 

ONTff 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) -) .'"BYgnature of Con ntin r1 02 000a0; 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)



- - S.: 

.......................

NRC-O2-98002 
Modification No. 4 
Page 2 of 2 

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate indirect cost rates based on Defense Contract Audit Agency (DCAA) Audit Reports number 3521-99W15500005 dated May 19, 1999, Defe-e Contract AuditAgency (DCAA) Audit' Reports number;-3521-99W10150001 dated July 30, 1999, DCAA letter to SwRl dated Septeberq 14, 1999, concerning FY 1999 interim Provisional Facilities Capital cost of Money Ra'te and DQAlette•toSwRi .dated October 19,-1999.  concerning the :interim pr:ovisionral fringe'burdieln-iii 

Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows: 

Under Subsection G, Contract Administration Data, Subsection G.4,.NRCAR 2052.216-71 INDIRECT COST RATES, paragraph (a) revise the CNWRA indirect rate for as follows:

Category 

Burden 
Burden 
Burden 

Overhead 
Overhead

Cost of Facilities Capital 
Cost of Facilities Capital 
Cost of Facilities Capital 

Material Handling 
Material Handling

Rate 

44% 
45% 
46%

6 7.73%(Final) 
6 9 .00%(Billing) 

6 .230%(Final) 
5.865% 
6.881% 

2.61 %(Final) 
2.80%(Billing)

Effective Period 

3/19/98 - 2/12/99 
2/13/99 - 7/2/99 
7/03/99 - until revised 

3/19/98 -9/25/98 
9/26/98 - until revised 

3/19/98 - 9/25/98 
9/26/98 - 6/30/99 
7/01/99 - until revised 

3/19/98 - 9/25/98 
9/26/98 - until revised

A summary of obligations under this contract, from 
given below: 

Total FY 98 obligations 

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations 

This modification does not obligate any funds.

date of award through this modification, is 

$252,500.00 

$252,500.00

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.


